Committee to match asset volatility and to ensure that such investments are efficient and benefit to the Company as much as possible.
   Channels to invest in such digital assets, the Company will provide investments through channels that have been approved by the SEC only.

41. EVENTS ATER THE REPORTING PERIOD

   According to the resolution of the Board of directors' meeting No.10 (Series 29) on February 21, 2023, approved the dividend payment

   from the 2022 results of operation to shareholders at Baht 1.50 per share, by making payment from the Company's retained earnings. The interim

   dividend was paid at Baht 0.50 per share on December 9, 2022 and the final dividend will be paid at Baht 1.00 per share which is scheduled on

   23 May 2023

42. RECLASSIFICATION

   The Company has reclassified certain accounts in the statement of financial position as at December 31, 2021 and statement

   of comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2021 in accordance with presentation of the financial   statements of

   the year 2022:

(Unit : Baht)

Before reclassified Reclassified  After reclassified

   Statements of financial position

   Long-term loans 515,329,877.15 (329,877.15) 515,000,000.00

   Other non-current assets 68,760,322.51 329,877.15 69,090,199.66

(Unit : Baht)

Before reclassified Reclassified  After reclassified

   Statements of comprehensive income

   Administrative expenses 687,388,661.76 (2,200,000.00) 685,188,661.76

   Loss from devaluation of inventories 0.00 2,200,000.00 2,200,000.00

Consolidated financial statements

Consolidated financial statements

- 58 -

42. RECLASSIFICATION  (Continued)

(Unit : Baht)

Before reclassified Reclassified  After reclassified

   Statements of comprehensive income

   Administrative expenses 681,921,855.47 (28,940,000.00) 652,981,855.47

   Loss from devaluation of inventories 0.00 2,200,000.00 2,200,000.00

   Impairment loss on investment 0.00 26,740,000.00 26,740,000.00

43. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS APPROVAL

   These financial  statements were  approved and authorized  for issue by  the Company's Board of Directors on  February 21, 2023.

Separate financial statements